#### PRIVACY POLICY

#### Owner

This website, www.littlebit.org, is owned and operated by Little Bit Therapeutic Riding Center located at 18675 NE 106th Street, Redmond, WA 98052. Little Bit reserves the right to modify or amend the terms of use and privacy policy at any time for any reason. Little Bit Therapeutic Riding Center is committed to protecting your privacy and personal information.

## Right to Anonymous Use

You can visit the Little Bit website without telling us who you are and without revealing identifying information about yourself.

## Permission Required to Use Material

This website contains material derived in whole or part from material supplied by Little Bit that may be protected by copyright and trademark laws. This site is for your personal, non-commercial use only. You may not modify, copy, sell, distribute, transmit, reproduce, publish or license any material from this site without written approval of the Executive Director.

## <u>Information You Voluntarily Provide</u>

Little Bit collects and maintains certain personal information about you when you send us an e-mail, request information from us, or make a donation. This information may include your name, mailing address, e-mail address, phone number, and credit card information. Your information will be added to our donor list and database so that Little Bit can inform you about activities, news, and/or donation opportunities.

# Little Bit does not sell, rent, exchange, or otherwise disclose your information with any group or organization.

Personal information provided to Little Bit will be kept confidential and in a secure environment. Access to personal information will be restricted to only Little Bit personnel and only for a legitimate business purpose.

#### Other Information

Pages within this website may contain links and pointers to other internet web sites that are maintained by third parties not under the control of Little Bit. These vendors may provide services on behalf of Little Bit such as processing orders for retail items or credit card transactions. Little Bit makes no endorsement of the content or security of any third party web site. You should review and use at your discretion.

### Security

Little Bit uses generally accepted, industry-standard security systems, software, and encryption technologies to protect against unauthorized access to the Little Bit servers, equipment, and other components of our online presence.

#### Contacting Us

If you would like to contact Little Bit about this website and the information we collect, you may do so through <a href="mailto:littlebit@littlebit.org">littlebit@littlebit.org</a>.

Paula J. Del Giudice, Executive Director

Janla Hel Girdie

Adopted on 2/14/2018